SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 8065/2020

SURESH CHANDER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.37996/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.37994/2020-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date: 15-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has deposited the amount of fine and compensation in terms of the order of sentence dated 28.07.2018.

Having regard to the submission so made and the circumstances of the case, application seeking exemption from surrendering is granted until the matter is considered by the Court.

The matter be listed for consideration before the Court after six weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)