SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2904/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2020 in CRLRP No. 490/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SURESH CHANDER

ITEM NO.14

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.37996/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 37996/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 25-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioner has assured that affidavit of service be filed within three days from today through email/online.

List this petition in the week commencing from 31.08.2020.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)