ITEM NO.1 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION II-C** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 576/2020

**SURESH CHANDER** 

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([ OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION ] )

Date: 23-08-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajul Srivastava. Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant K Sud, ASG

Ms. Vanshdeep Dalmia, Adv

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv

Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Satyam Thareja, AOR

Ms. Shradha Karol, Adv

Mr. Harshit Thareja, Adv

Mr. Prateek Singh Kundu, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 18.08.2021.

Since respondent No.2 does not want to withdraw the amount deposited by the petitioner in terms of order dated 09.07.2020, the same be transferred to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee forthwith along with accrued interest thereon, if any.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)